23.0736.02001 Title.03000

March 22, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2200

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$1,000,000" with "\$500,000"

Page 1, line 10, after "1." insert "The department shall conduct North Dakota governor's schools once a summer alternating annually between North Dakota state university and university of North Dakota.

2."

Page 1, line 13, replace "2." with "3."

Page 1, line 16, replace "3." with "4."

Page 1, line 18, replace "4." with "5."

Renumber accordingly